
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 24-409 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:3/14/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/4/2024 4/4/2024

Title: Actions pertaining to the Crown Castle Tower Site License Agreement:
1. ***RESOLUTION:  Adopt the 48th amendment to the Annual Appropriation Resolution (AAR)
No 2023-185 appropriating $326,100 from the Information Services Department (ISD) FY23 carryover
(Requires 5 Affirmative Votes) (Subject to Mayor’s Veto)
2. Approve the 2nd Amendment to the Crown Castle Tower Site License Agreement increasing
the rent by $700 per month ($500 per month from September 1, 2023, and $200 per month from
January 1, 2024)
3. Authorize the Chief Information Officer or designee to approve and execute the change order
for $85,638 for the installation of a generator pad and propane tank pad and $34,834 for previously
installed radio antennas.

Sponsors: Information Services Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-409 Crown Castle Tower Site License Agreement, 2. 24-409 Crown Castle TLA 1st Amendment,
3. 24-409 Crown Castle TLA 2nd Amendment, 4. 24-409 Crown_Castle_Change_Order, 5. 24-409
LMR Radio Antenna Quote, 6. 24-409 Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ADOPTEDCity Council4/4/2024 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 7/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

